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Construction of HUncO Flats
Under LIG and MIG Categories

6311. SHRI SANAT KUMAR
MANDAL:

SHRI HAFIZ MOHO.
SIDDIQ:

Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of HUDCO flats proposed to be constructed under LIG and MIG categories ~eparatelY ;

(b) the location in Delhi, where these flats arc proposed to be constructed :

(c I the anticipated price escalation, if any, Pioposed to be fixed for these flats : and

(d) s1 cps p.oposcd to be tal( ~n to expedite lhe construction of flats?

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING (SHRI ABDUL GHA-
FOOR): (a) Ahom 1700 LIG and
about 6200 MIG houses under HUDCO Scheme tRegistration-1979) arc under process and are likely to be started during 1985-86.

\b) These are mostly located in Rohini and East Zon ~ besides some of the localities of West, South and North
Zones.

(c) Disposal cost of flats is worked out on their cQmpletion. It depends upon the pi inth area, specifications, ame;:nities provided and the rate at which the work executed by the contractor.

Cd) Various steps have been taken to expedite the construction of fiats which inClude rationalisation of workload and strengthening of Engineering Wing, etc. etc. Coordination meetings are taken by sen ior office) s for reviewing the progress of wOJ k.

W,;tltn Answer" 2;6
Establishment of Reporting Unit in Doordarsban News

6312. SHRfsIDHU LAL MURMlJ :
Will the Minister of INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTIN G be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a reporting unit in Doordarshan News in Delhi 1 ike the one existing in New Services Division of Ali India Radio to provide supporting material for the News
Editors ~

(b) if so, the number of correspon-
den ts in Hindi and English language separately : and

(c) if not, whether Governm ~nt p(opose to establish one such Unit in Doordarshan News in Delhi and if so, by which t irnc ?

THE :M.INISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF I'NFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING (SHRI V. N.
GADGIL) : {a) No, Sir.

(b) Do es not ar ise.

(c) At presem no such p!"oposal is under coosidtlat ion of the GOvernment.

News Stories Filled in Delhi Doordarshan

6313. SHRI SIDHU LAL MURMU:
Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) whether news stories are not filled for various visual coverages in Delhi Doordarshan Kendra:

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and who fil es tht~se news stories:

(c) the languages in which each news story is filled :

(d) whether pel sons filling news stories are professionallY competent t('l

